Attachment 4 - Site Photographs




View of Stream 1, facing south (Photo taken on 07/13/2023).

View of Stream 1, facing south (Photo taken on 07/13/2023).
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View of Wetland 1, facing southeast (Photo taken on 07/13/2023).

View of Wetland 1, facing south (Photo taken on 07/13/2023).
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View of Stream 2, facing southwest (Photo taken on 07/13/2023).

View of Stream 2, facing southwest (Photo taken on 07/13/2023).

CSJ: 2690-01-043

July 2023




Overview of project area from 1,000 feet east of Gann Street, facing southwest (Photo taken on 07/13/2023).

Overview of project area from Gann Street, facing southwest (Photo taken on 07/13/2023).
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Overview of project area from 2,000 feet west of Inner Loop, facing northeast (Photo taken on 07/13/2023).

Overview of project area from 1,500 feet west of SH 130, facing northeast (Photo taken on 07/13/2023).
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Attachment 5 - GPS Data Tables




Comment

crossing 1 wet core
wetlwet core

wetl upland soil core
crossing 2 wet core
crossing 2 upland soil core

Max_PDOP Max_HDOP
3.2
3.1
2.4
3.5
3.0

Corr_Type
1.8 L1L2 Postprocessed Carrier Float
1.8 L1L2 Postprocessed Carrier Float
1.2 L1L2 Postprocessed Carrier Float
1.8 Postprocessed Code
1.8 L1L2 Postprocessed Carrier Float

Revr_Type

Geo 7X (H-Star)
Geo 7X (H-Star)
Geo 7X (H-Star)
Geo 7X (H-Star)
Geo 7X (H-Star)

GPS_Date GPS_Time
7/13/2023 06:25:12am
7/13/2023 06:35:25am
7/13/2023 06:42:02am
7/13/2023 06:59:11am
7/13/2023 07:00:07am

Feat_Name

Point_generic
Point_generic
Point_generic
Point_generic
Point_generic

Unfilt_Pos
15
12
16
22
20

Filt_Pos

Name
15Up1l
12 Wet 1
16 Up 2
22 Up 3
20 Up 4



Comment Max_PDOP Max_HDOP Corr_Type Revr_Type GPS_Date GPS_Time Feat_Name Unfilt_Pos Filt_Pos
crossing 1 ephemeral 4.9 3.6 Postprocessed Code Geo 7X (H-Star) 7/13/2023 06:29:48am Line_generic 34 34
crossing 2 ephemeral 7.1 3.8 Postprocessed Code Geo 7X (H-Star) 7/13/2023 06:51:24am Line_generic 78 78



Comment Max_PDOP Max_HDOP Corr_Type Revr_Type GPS_Date GPS_Time Feat_Name Unfilt_Pos  Filt_Pos
wetl 6.3 2.6 L1 Postprocessed Carrier Float  Geo 7X (H-Star) 7/13/2023 06:33:06am Area_generic 43 43



Affidavit of Publisher to Publication of Legal Notice

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON
IN THE MATTER OF

Berg-Oliver Associates

Early Notice and Public Review ofa Proposed Activity in a Wetland
Accepting Comments On or Before Feb. 15, 2024

The Williamson County Sun/Sunday Sun, newspapers of general circulation, have
been continuously and regularly published for a period of not less than one year
in the County of WILLIAMSON, Texas, preceding the date of the above-referenced
notice. Said notice was published in said paper as follows:
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